
128
Monday -  A n rll 11th  1950  ̂ £

A re g u la r  m eeting  o f  the  C ouncil was held  a t  th e  M unicipal Hall* Edmonds on 
Monday, A p ril 11 th  1950 a t  7 :30  P.M.

P re s e n t:  Neeve Beamish In  th e  Chair* C rs . Wilks* Isherw ood, M acSorley,
Armstrong* S tephens and Drummond,

Moved by C r. M aoScrley, Seconded by C r. A rm strong: "That leav e  o f  absenoe be 
g ra n te d  C r. P h llp s  from t h i s  m ee tin g ."

C arried  Unanimously

P u b lic  H earing -  Burnaby Town P lann ing  By-law 1948. Amertiiwnt By-law Mo. 1. 1950 
/  • C.M.C. re p o rte d  a d v e rtise m en ts  had been p laced  in  the  p re ss  r e la t iv e  to  the 

P u b lic  Heading s e t  fo r  A p ril 11th  1950* ta lh e a r  any r e p re s e n ta t io n s  conoernlng 
th e  proposed in tro d u c tio n  o f  Burnaby Town P lanning  By-law 1948, Amendment By-law 
No. 1, I960 , and th a t  no p r o te s t s  bad been rec e iv e d  e i t h e r  by l e t t e r . o r  te le p h o n e . 
No In d iv id u a ls  Or d e le g a tio n s  or s o l i c i t o r s  appeared to  speak In connection  w ith  
th e  proposed amendment-.

M anager, W estm inster Branoh, Canadian Bank o f  Commerce wrote o f f i c i a l l y  ad v is in g  
o f  th e  p ro p o sa l to  c o n s tru c t  a branoh o f  t h e i r  bank on Kingsway, o p p o site  the 

.Burnaby M unicipal H a ll .  . . i
Moved by C r. A rm strong, Seoonded by C r. M aoSorley: "That the oommunioation be 
r e c e iv e d ."

• C a rrie d  Unanimously

Moved by C r. Isherw ood, Seconded b y .C r. S tephens: "That m inutes o f  the  p rev ious 
m eeting  be adopted  as  w ritte n *  and con firm ed ."
• C arried  Unanimously i

%  C anadian N a tio n a l I n s t i t u t e  f o r  th e  B lind wrote g iv in g  in fo rm atio n  as  to  s e rv ic e s  
rendered  by the  I n s t i t u t e  and re q u e s tin g  c o n s id e ra tio n  o f  the Council f* r  the 
u su a l g ra n t toward t h e i r  a c t i v i t i e s .
Moved by C r. Isherw ood, Seconded by C r. W ilks: "That the l e t t e r  be reoe ived  and 
r e f e r r e d  to  the  committee on G ra n ts ."  - -

C a rried  Unanimously

3 t M anager, Sun D ire c to r ie s  L td . wrote w ith  re fe re n c e  to  the c o s t o f  t h e i r  1950 
D ire c to ry , a d v is in g  th a t  the  co s t fo r  two books would be $300.00 and th a t  th e re  
would be no d if fe re n c e  in  p rio e  fo r  one book o n ly , t h i s  p o lio y  being  n ec essa ry  
owing to  the  in c re ase d  oo st o f  p ro d u c tio n .
Movedby C r. Ishwrwood, Seoonded by C r.-W ilk s: "That the  l e t t e r  be re c e iv e d , and 
th e  C lerk  be a u th o riz e d  to  r e q u is i t io n  two oop les e f  th e  1950 Sun D ire c to ry ."

C a rrie d  Unanimously

y  M rs. S .G .Loynes, C orresponding S e c re ta ry , V io to r la n  Order o f  N urses wrote 
su b m ittin g  oopy o f  t h e i r  budget f o r  th e  o u rre n t y e a r , and a ls o  copy o f  t h e i r  
F in a n c ia l  S ta tem en t f o r  th e  year 1949,
Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Seconded by C r . W ilks: "That the correspondence be 
re o e iv e d , and r e f e r r e d  to - th e  G rants Com m ittee."

C arried  Unanimously
C.M.C. b rough t forw ard a p p l ic a tio n s  fo r  the  p o s i t io n  o f  Grader O p era to r, reoe ived  
from  s t a f f  members as a r e s u l t  o f  the p o s it io n  having been boarded .
Moved by C r. Drummond, Seconded by C r. Arm strong: "That th e  a p p l ic a t io n s  be 
r e f e r r e d  to  the  E ngineer f o r  r e p o r t ."
•Amendment
Moved by C r. M acSorley, Seoonded by C r. Isherwood: "That the  o r ig in a l  m otion be 
amended by adding  a f t e r  th e  word "E ng ineer", th e  words "and c o u n c il c o n o i l l ia t lo n  
Com m ittee".

Amendment -  C arried  Unanimously 
Montlon as  Amended -  C arried  Unanimously

A d m in is tra tiv e  Committee r e p o r t  on r e s u l t s  o f  su rvey  made by th e  C orporation  
A u d ito rs  r e la t jv e n ta e th e  P roperty  Department as ta b le d  from A p ril 3rd Committee 
m eeting , was brought forw ard fo r  f u r th e r  c o n s id e ra tio n ^
Moved by C r. Isherw ood, Seoonded by Cr. Drummond: "That th e  reoommendation o f  the 
Committee be ad o p ted ."

C arried  Unanimously
E ng ineer subm itted  d e ta i l e d  aooount o f  works com pleted d u r in g  the  two week 
p e r io d  end ing  A p ril 2nd I n s t ,
Moved by C r . M aoSorley, Seconded by C r. Isherw ood: "That th e  re p o r t  be re o e iv e d ."

C arried  Unanimously

E ngineer subm itted  Parks E stim ates o f  Works oovering  period  A p ril 17th to  30th  
in c lu s iv e ,  fo r  app rova l a 3 f o l lo w s :-

Parks G eneral $835,00
H ea lth  & S a n ita t io n  3690.00

E ngineer subm itted  Waterworks E stim ates o f  Work covering  p eriod  A p ril 17th to  
30 th  In c lu s iv e ,  f o r  approval a s  fo l lo w s :-  
_ , .W aterworks G eneral 4275.00
E ng ineer subm itted  Board o f  Works E stim ates o f  Work oovering period  A p ril 17th to  
30 th  In c lu s iv e ,  fo r  approval a s  fo l lo w s :-

Board o f  Works G eneral 33,046.00
Moved by C r. MaoSorley, Seoonded by C r. Isherwood: "That P arks, Waterworks and 
Board o f  Works E stim ates as subm itted , be approved . "c#1.r i#d Unanim0U8ly

Mond&,y - April 11th Hl50 
1 

/ 

A regular meeting of the Council •as held at the Municipal Hell, E:ill!Cir,.is on 
Monday, April 11th 1950 at 7:30 P.M. 

Prtsent: Reeve Ber.mish in the Chair, Crs. Wilks, IsherlPIOO~, ~ecSorley, 
Armstrong, St• phens and Drummond. 

Moved by C1·, M&0Sc1·ley, Secondel by C1•, A1·mstrong: "That leave of absence be 
gr&.nted C1·, Philps 1'1•0m this meeting.~ 

Car1•ied Unanimously 

128 

Publia Hear tn11 - Nu1•naby To,r11 Plr.nnina BY-lH 19481 Ame ni1111nt By-le,r No, 11 1950 
/ · c .M,C. re po rte advertisements 6ad7ieen placed 1n the p1•ss re laUve to the 

Public Bea.ting set fo1· April 11th 1950, t.o.lheer any 1·epresentations concerning 
ths proposei introduction of Bu1·neby Toffn Planning By-le.ff 1948, Alneniment By-la,r 
No. 1, 1Q50, ani that no protests lu.d been 1·eceived eithei· by lettei·.or telephone. 
No individuals or de le~&ti~ns 01· solicitors appeu·ed to speak in connection ffith 
the proposed r.menimentr. 

Manager, Westminste1• Branch, Canadian Bank of Comme1·oe ,r1•ote officially r.dvising 
of the p1•oposal to construct a b1•r.nch of their bank on Kings,r&y, oppos;ite the 

. Burnaby Lfun1c1pal Hall. - • .t, 
Moved by Cr. Armst1•ong, Seconied b;v Cr. MaoS01•le y: "That ttie oommunio11tion be 
rece 1ved." .• 

. Can ied Un.&n;tmously 

Moved by C1·. Isher•ood, SeconJ.ed by.Ci·. Stephens: "That minuies of the p1·evious 
meeting be adopted as written, ani confi1°me.i." 

Car1°ied Unanimously 

1, Canadian National Institute for the Blind lfrote giving infcr~tion as to se1•vioes 
rendered by the Institute and requesting oonsid~1•ation of the council fer t~e 
usual grant toward their activities. 
M.:.ved by Cr. Ishet•ll'ooi, Se condeJ by C1•. Wilks: "That the lette1· be uoe ive.i L.ni 
1•efe 1•r11d to the comm1 ttee on Grr.nts," · 

Carried Unanimously 

.3. M&:nagei·, Sun Di1·ectol'iee Lt.i. ,rrote with 1·eference to the cost of their 1950 
D1noit.01•y, &.dvising that the oost for t,ro book11 wouU be $200,00 and tbat thu·e 
llfOuld be no ditfer11noe in pric8 fot· one book only, this policy being neeessu·y 
Cllo'ing to the inc1·e&std cost of p1·oduotion. . . 
Moved by Cr. Ish•r,vood, Seconded by Cr,. Wilk~: •That. the letter be reoe 1veJ, and 
the Clerk be authorized.to requisition t,ro copies of the 1950 Sun Jireotory." 

Car1·ied Unanimousl'.I' 

~ Yrs. S.G, Loynes, cor,·esr,ond ing Seont1ory, Viotori&.n Order of Nurse a lfr>lte 
submitttng copy cf their budQet for tbe current year, and also copy oft.heir 
Financi&l Statement for the year 1949, 
Moved by Cr, Ma0Sorl11y, Seconied by Ci·. Wilks: "Thr.t th11 corr11sponience be 
received, e.n.i r11t11·i·ed to•the Grr.nts cornmittes," 

Ca1·1• ie•i Un1or,imous ly 

C.M.C, brought forwa1·d applications 1'01· the position of Gradu• Opt1~•ator, rece1nd 
from Rtaff rnerabe1°e 11.s a result of tne positirn1 having been bou·iei. 
Moved by c,·. Drummond, Seconded by Cr. A1•mstrong: "Thi.,t the applicetions be 
refu·red to the Engineer fo1· report • ., 
·Amenime~ 
MCV8d by Cr. Me.cSorley, Secon.ie.1 by Cr. Is~11·11No-i: "Th11.t the original motion bo 
amended b; adding 1,fter the ifori '!Engineer , the •ords "&.ni council conoilliation 
r.ommittee . . . 

Amendment - Carried Unanimously 
Mont.ion as Amend1td - CarrieJ Unr.n1mously 

6" Administrative Comm1tte11 report on 1·11sults of survey mr.de by the Corpo1•a.tion 
Aud t to re H lat!ve 11te.;t.ht P.teperty De pertment as ti.bl1td tl'Om Ap1·il 3rd cornmi ttf'le 
meeting, 11as b1•ought forwu·:i for further oonsideu.tion. 
lleved oy C1•, Isher,rc..:i·i, Seconded by C1·. 11rummond: "Thi.t the uoommen.iation of th;, 
committee be adopted.~ 

Carried Unanimously 

Bng1neer subm1tte·.1 detailed account of #Orkg oompleteJ durfng the t,ro •eek 
period ending Apcil 2nd inst. 
Voved by C1·. MlloS01•ley, Seconded by Cr, Isher#ood: "Tl\at the report be 1·eoeived." 

Ci.rr ted Un11n1mously 

Engineu· submlt\ed Parks Estimates of Wot•ks covering p1t1·iod April 17th to 30th 
inclusive, for app1•0val as tol lo#s:-

Pr.rl<s Genei·al $8::!5,00 
Health & s,n1tat1on 2690.00 

En!!;ineu· eubmit,ted W"ter,ro1•ks Est1mat.ee of Wo1·k cover1n,:: pedo-i Ap1·1l 17th to 
30th inclusive, for approval as follo•s:-

Wi.tu•trorka Genei·al 427b,OO • 
E'llgine•r subm1tte.:t Boeri of Wo1•ks Estimates of Work oover1ng p1triOd April 17th to 
JOth inolus1ve, for "pproval as tol\ows:-

BO&ri of Works Generr.l "-2,046.00 
Moved by C1·, M.,osortey, SeoonJed by c1·, Isherwoo.i: "'l'lt.,t Parks, W11ter.,.:irks anJ 
Bo1.rd of Wo1•ke Esti111at11e EIS submitted, b• &pp1·oved,•carried Unanimously 

I' 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 



129
/. E ng ineer subm itted  r e p o r t  r e l a t i v e  to  w atercourse  lmprov#ments« P a tte rso n  

Avenue sou th  o f  Marine Drive a d v is in g  th e  P ro v in c ia l  Government had o f fe re d  
to  assume 50^ o f  the  c o s t o f  deepen ing  and s tr a ig h te n in g  the  e a te r  oourse 
ru n n in g  so u th  from M arine Drive a t  P a tte r s o n  Avenue, recommending th a t  a s  the 
o f f e r  appeared re a so n a b le , th a t  same be ac ce p te d , o o s t t o  th e  M u n ic ip a lity  
b e in g  *430 .00 . .
Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Seconded by C r.. Drummond: 'T h a t th e  recommendation o f  
th e  E ngineer be a d o p te d .’

C arried  Unanimously

L icense  !e F uel In sp e c to r  subm itted  r e p o r t  on a c t i v i t i e s  oF h is  o f f lo e  d u rin g  
th e  month o f  March, 1950.
Moved by C r. Isherw ood, Seoonded by Cr. Drummond: ’That th e  r e p o r t  be 
re c e iv e d  and a o o e p te d .’

C arried  Unanimously

Z- C.M.C. b rough t forw ard te n d e rs  reoe ived  f o r  purchase o f
*586 ,000 .00  4% 20 year s e r i a l  d eb e n tu res  -  By-law No. 3019.
#196 ,000 .00  4% 10 year s e r i a l  d eb e n tu res  -  Byrlaw No. 3020 

Moved by C r. S tep h en s, Seconded by C r. Isherw ood: 'T h a t te n d e rs  be o p e n e d ,'

C.M.C. th e n  opened the te n d e r s ,  r e v e a lln g Cthe ^ o llo w ? n g ° o f^ ? rs : *
Tender H*. 1 -  #582 ,000 .00  a t  r a te  o f  97,50 p lu s  acorued I n t e r e s t .  j  

Subsequent te le g ra m  reo e iv ed  In creased  b id  by 83376.00 a t  r a te  
o f  .58  o f  \%  .

Tender No. 2 -  #582 ,000 .00  a t  r a te  o f  99.15 p lu s  accrued  I n t e r e s t ,  
Moved by C r. Drummond, Seconded by C r. Isherwood: ’ That the te n d e rs  be 
r e f e r r e d  to  th e  T re a su re r  f o r  r e p e r t . ’

. , C a rried  Unanimously
T re a s u re r  r e t i r e d  and l a t e r  re tu rn e d  w ith  recommendation th a t  Tender No. 2 
be ao o ep ted .
Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Seconded by C r. W ilks: ’ That th e  recom m endation o f  
th e  T re a s u re r  be a d o p te d .’

C arr led Unanimously

FINANCE COMMITTEE
Your Committee met on Monday, A p ril 3rd 1950 and recommend:

1. T hat a ba lance  o f  #416.56 be paid  to  the  C h i ld re n 's  Aid S o c ie ty  co v e rin g  
c h i ld  ca re  f o r  th e  y e a r  1949, based on an approved p e r  o a p l ta  o f  #1.3145

2. That Mr, B. Newbury, M un ic ipa l A sse sso r, be g ra n te d  leave o f  absenoe w ith  
pay , fo r  a p e r io d  o f  one m onth..

3 . That s a la r y ,  wage and working c o n d itio n s  be a d ju s te d  In  accordance w ith  the 
fo llo w in g :
C on d itio n s o f  Work:
(a ) That s lo k  pay be allow ed to  accum ulate a t  the  r a te  o f  1 0 .d a y s .p e r  

y e a r ,  up to  a t o t a l  o f  50 working d ay s .
(b ) That th e  M edical S e rv ic e s  A sso c ia tio n  c o n tra o t be made a v a i la b le  to  

the members o f  th e  C lv lo  Employees Union on the  same b a s is  a s  g ran ted  
to  th e  Burnaby F i r e f i g h te r s  A sso c ia tio n .

(o) That a g u aran teed  oar allow ance o f  #20.00 p e r  month be g ran te d  to  a l l  
em ployees who use t h e i r  oars  fo r  M unicipal b u s in e s s .

(d ) That in  d e te rm in in g  the  le n g th  o f  s e rv ic e ,  an absenoe n o t exceed ing  
. 6 months d u r a t io n ,  due to  l a y - o f f ,  s g a l l  be co n sid ered  con tinuous

em ployment. l
(e )  That a 10 m inute r e s t  p e r io d  be allow ed a l l  em ployees in  th e  morning 

and a fte rnm en , a t  a  s p e c i f io  tim e to  be a rranged  w ith  jo b  forem en.
Where no forman i s  a v a i la b le ,  th e  r e s t  p e rio d  s h a l l  be from  10:00 to  
10:10 a .m . and 3 :0 0  to  3 :10  p.m . Rest p e r io d s  f o r  o f f io e  s t a f f  m entors, 
to  be a rran g ed  by r e s p e c t iv e  departm en t heads.

CONDITIONS OF Wages k S a la r i e s
(a )  C asual L a b o u r e r s ---- #1 .0 5  p e r  hou r, w ith  p ro v is io n  f o r  perm anent

employment a f t e r  a p e rio d  o r  6 months employment, s u b je c t  to  the  
p ro v is io n s  o f  Item  (d ) under "c o n d itio n s  o f  Work* above . In  e x p la n a tio n  
o f  t h i s  p ro v is io n ,  an employee (whose employment has been te rm in a te d  
due to  l a y - o f f ,  p r io r  to  com pletion  o f  h i s  f i r s t  s ix  month p e r io d , 
upon b e in g  r e h lr e d ,  s h a l l  be co n sid ered  to  be q u a l i f ie d  f o r  c l a s s ­
i f i c a t i o n  to  ’ Permanent L ab o u rer’ on com pletion  o f  th e  balance o f  h is  
w orking tim e which e x is te d  p r io r  to  h is  la y - o f f  p e r io d , prov ided  h is  
la y - o f f  p e rio d  dees n o t exceed 6 m onths.

(b) Perm anent L abourers #1 .15  p er hou r.
(o) Sewer Men 1.17 p er h o u r.
(d) Truok D riv e rs  1.20 p er hou r.
(e j  A fte r  com pleting  6 months s e rv ic e  w ith  th e  C o rp o ra tio n  a l l  em ployees 

on h o u rly  o r  d a i ly  r a te s  o f  pay be paid  fo r  a l l  s ta tu to r y  h o lid a y s .
( f )  That a 50 ce n t p e r  day d i f f e r e n t i a l  be p a id  to  a l l  la b o u re rs  when

employed as  Powder Men, C a u lk e rs , Compressor O p e ra to rs , and Sewer 
S toppage Men.

(g) P arks k  Dump M aintiianoe men -  Wage in c re a se  o f  32 o en ts  p ar day to  a 
wage o f  # 6 .8 2  p e r  8 hour d ay .

(h ) Beard o f  Works, W aterworks k  Sewer Foremen wage to  be In c rea sed  by 
#10 .00  p e r  month, and no overtim e pay be g ran te d  e f f e o t lv e  a s  from 
Maroh 1 s t  1950.

129 

/. Engineer submitted report relative to 1Jate-rcourae improvements, Patterson 
Avenue south of Marine Drive advising the Provincial Government had offered 
to assume 50,?( of the cost of deepening and str&1ghten1ng tile 1Jater course 
running south from Vartne Jrive at P&tterson Avenue, recommending th&t as'Ule 
offer appeared reasoni:.ble, that same be acoerted, cost to the Municipality 
being $4go.oo. . 

2. 

Moved by Cr. MacS01•ley, Seconded by Cr •. DrU1D1Do:nd: "Th&t the recommendation of 
the Engineer be adopted." 

Carried Un&nimously. 

License & Fuel Inspector submitted r1po1·t on &ot1v1t1es oF his office during 
the month of llaroh, 1950. 
Vcved by Cr, Tsher19ood\ S1oonied by C1·. D1·u1111710nd: "That -the report be 
reoe ived anJ accepted. 

Carried Unanimously 

C,M.c. bN1ught fOrl9ard tenders 1·e01ive.i for purchase of 
~686,000.00 ~( 20 :,ear serial .iebentures - B:,-la• No, 3019. 
h 96,000, 00 4% 10 y1a1· serial debentu1•es - By:-lalf No. 3020 

Moved by Cr, Stephens, S.con.iei by Cr, Isherwood: "Thi.t tenders be opened," 

-- ·-

Cari· ild Unanimous lY 
C ,M.c. then opened the tenders, revealing the fo110"1ng offers: 

T1nde1· l(t. 1 - "5821 000,00 at rate of 97,50 plus 1001•ue.i intenst. 
S11bsequ1nt telegram reo1iv1d increase;i b11 by ~3376,00 at rate 
of ,58 of 1% 

Tender No. 2 - !se2,ooo.oo at 1•ate of 99.15 plus acc1•uei· interest, 
Moved by Cr • .lrWLIIIOnd, SeconJei by Cr. Isherwood: "That t.h• t1n:iers be 
referred to the Treasu,·er for rep11•t." 

. Carried Unanilll;)USly 
Tru,su1·er rati1•ed an1 later returned 1Jith ,·eoollllll9ndat1on that Tenier No. 2 
be 1100,tpt6d. 
Moved by Cr. MacSorle:,, SaconJed by Cr. Wilks: "That the recommen.iation of 
the Treasurer be adopted." 

. Cari· 11d Unanimously 

GQMMI'fTEE REPORT§ 

FINANCE CQMfU'l"rEE 
Your Committee met on MondaJ, April 3rd l.950 an:i recommen-1: 

1. Tbat a balance of 8416.56 be paid to the Ch1l-iren's Aid Society covering 
ch1U c11re for the 1ear 1949 1 based on i.n appNved per capita of $1.3145 

2, That Mr. B. Newbur1, Municip1al Ass1sso1·, be granted leave of absence 191th 
p11y 1 fo1• r. period of one month.. . 

3. That salary, 111111ge and ,tor Iring coni i tions be ad JUsteJ 1n a0001·d&nce ,1rith tbe 
follolfing: 
Qond1t1ons of Work; 
(r.) That sick p&y b1 allOHd to .ccum'll&te at the rate of 10.dr.ys .par 

yea1•, up to a t.otel of 50 lfOrk1ng days. 
(b) Thtt,t the MeJiqel Services Association contn.ot i;,1 1111,de available to 

the members or the Civic E~ploye•s Union on the same 9asis as granted 
to the Bui•naby Firl!fignters Assoc11a.t1on, 

(c) Th.t & guarante•d c&.1· alloiranoe of $20,00 per montb be granteJ t.o all 
employ11es 19ho use th111· ca1•s for Munioip&l business. 

(J) Th&.t in det.1rmining the length of service, 1a.n abs1nc, net exceeding 
6 mont.hs du!'l,tion, due to b.y-off, sgi.11 be oonsidu•e.:1 continuous 
emplo1ment. l 

(e) Thr.t a 10 minute rest period be allo11111d all employees in th• morning 
&nd afternaen, at & specific time to be r.r1•anged ,1rith Job fo1·e1111n. 
Wbere no form11n 1s available, the rest period sh&ll be from 10:00 to 
10:10 a.m. and 3:00 to 3:10 p.m. Rest rl'ioJs tor office staff m11nbers, 
to be arr&n~•d bJ respective -dep&rtmen be a.is. 

coN lITIONs QF hiH & SAlarin - . 
(a) Casual Labourel'S - - $1.05 p,r hour, •1th provision for perm&nent 

empl01mi1nt after a 11el'10-i of 6 months 1mploymentr, subJect to the 
provisions of Item ld) unJer "conditions of Worlr above. In explanation 
of this provision, an empl0>7ee l•h<>s• employmant h&s be•n terminated 
du11 to l&y~ff, pl'ior t,:i completion of his first six month period; 
upcn being nhi1•eJ, slu.U be considered to be qu&lifia.d for class­
ification to ~P1rm&n1nt Labourer" en oompletlon of the balance of his 
working time 1Jhich 1xist1d p1•ior to his lay-off period, provi,ied bis 
lay-off perio,i d11s not exceed 6 months. 

(b) Pu•man1nt. Labourel'S $1.15 p1r hou1·, 

t:o} S1191r Men 1.17 per hour. 
Truck Drive rs . 1. ~o per hou1,. 
Aftu· completing 6 mont,hs s11rv10, •1th the co1•porat.ion all employus 
on hou1·ly 01• Jr.Uy rr.tes of pay be pr.id to,· all statut.ory bollda:,s. 

(f) That " 50 01,it pe1• day Jiff1r1ntial be paid t.o &ll labourers •hlfn 
employed as Potlder II.en, Caullra.l:s, Comrresso1· Op1rato1•s, and Sewer 
St.oppage Men. . 

(g) Ptr.rks & Dump Maint~&noe men - W11ge increase of 32 cents ~r day to a 
•age of $6 0 82 par 8 hour daJ. 

(h) Biard of Works, Water1111orks & Sewer Feramen wage to be increased by 
$10,00 per month, ~n:i no overtime paJ be gr&nte, effective as from 
Mal'oh 1st 1950. 

'i 

I 
! I 
i 

i 
'. 



FINANCE COMMITTEE (CONT'D) . . . I .
( l )  S a la ry  o f  c o u r t S tenographer to  be s e t  a t  $195.00 per month, being  s a la ry  

o f  #170.00 p er month f o r  P o lice  Court d u t i e s ,  and. $35.00 p e r  month fo r  
Ju v e n ile  C ourt d u t i e s .

. ( j )  That s a l a r i e s  In  re s p e c t o f  J a n i to r  em ployees be s e t  as . fo llo w s :

. . J a n i to r  -  Main H all # 1 9 5 ,PO. p e r  month
, . _ • J a n i to r  -  P ub llo  H a ll . .1 165.00 p er month
t ky That p ro v is io n s  be made In  sc a le  fo r .  p o s it io n ,  o f  Draughtsman fo r  minimum 

. s a la ry  o f  $313.00 p er month and maximum o f  $330w00 p er month and t h a t  the  
p re se n t Draughtsman re c e iv e  th e  maximum s a la ry  e f f e c t iv e  a s  from  February 

. 1 s t  1950.
A ll ad ju s tm e n ts  in  r a te s  o f  pay to  be r e t r o a c t iv e  to .J a n u a ry  1 s t 1950, excep t 
wtiere o th e rw ise  s t a t e d .
( 4 ) That a u th o r i ty  be g ran te d  f o r  the  p r in t in g  o f  the u su a l number o f  F in a n o ia l 

. S ta tem en ts  f o r  th e  year ending  Deoember 3 1 s t 1949, and t h a t  th e  P u rchasing
A gent.be In s tru c te d  to  c a l l  f o r  te n d e rs  I n . t h i s  co n n e c tio n .

(5 )  T hat a llow ances be made under S ec tio n  311 o f  the  M unicipal Act in  the  sum o f
#48.69 . . 1 . . i .

(6 ) That D isbursem ents be approved! in  the sum o f #219 ,588 .35 .
(7) That two men be engaged fo r  the p u rp o se-o f rounding up and impounding s tr a y  

dogs In the e s ta b l is h e d  pound a t  1855 Klngsway, and to  make a door to  door 
ouNvass fo r  th e  c o l le c t io n  o f  dog t a x .  The C osts Involved to  be $9 .00  per day 
p e r  man and tr u c k ,  p lu s  an  amount o f  25# on a l l  dog l ic e n s e s  o o l le c te d .

Moved by C r. M acSorley, Seoonded by C r. A rm strong: 'T h a t . th e  recommendations o f  
th e  F inance Committee be a d o p te d . ''

( . .1 C a rrie d  Unanimously
PROPERTY 4: .BUILDING COMMITTEE ,

Your Committee met on Monday, A p ril 3rd 1950 and recommend:
1 . That p e rm iss io n  be g ran te d  to  H .S .W illiam s, W llliam x Conorete Company, to

e s ta b l i s h  a p la n t f a r  th e  m anufacture o f  re - ln fo ro e d  oonorete s e p t io  ta n k s  on 
pro petty d e sc r ib e d  West H alf B lo ck .33, Blooks 1 to  36, D i s t r i c t  Let 132.

Moved by C r. Isherw ood, Seconded by C r. Arm strong: ’That th e  recommendation o f  th e  
Committee be a d o p te d ."

C a rrie d  Unanimously

BOARD OF WORKS & WATERWORKS COMMITTEE
Your Committee met on Monday, A p ril 3rd 1950 and reoommend:

1 . That th e  E a s te r ly  33 f e e t  o f  p ro p erty  d e sc r ib e d  as p a r t  o f  the sou th  e a s t  
q u a r te r  o f  D is t r io t  Lot 175 be purchased from  Dr. W .G.M orris, fo r  the  sum 
o f $475.00, in c lu d in g  the  c o s t o f  survey f o r  the purpose o f  w idening 
A lb e r ta  S t r e e t .

Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Seconded by C r. S tephens: "That th e  recommendation o f  the  
Committee be a d o p te d ,"

C arried  Unanimously

SOCIAL ASSISTANCE. HEALTH & SANITATION COMMITTEE
Your Committee met on Monday, A p ril 3rd 1950 and reoommend:

1 . That s a l a r i e s  o f  F .c .P i th a r t  and J .R .K n ig h ts  be in c re ase d  to  $338.00 p er month 
and $301.50 p e r  month r e s p e c tiv e ly  as  from  O ctober 1 s t ,  1949, to  b r in g  th ese  
s a la r y  c l a s s i f i c a t i o n s  in  l in e  w ith  the P ro v in c ia l  S e o ia l Workers s a la ry  
schedule .

Moved by C r. W ilks, Seoonded by C r. S tephens: "That the recommendation o f  th e  
Com mittee-be ad o p te d ."

C arried  Unanimously

ADMINISTRATION _QF JUSTICE. LIGHT k  POWER COMMITTEE
Your Committee -met on Monday, A p ril 3rd 1950 and recommend:

(1 ) T hat p e rm iss io n  be g ran ted  to  George Vey to  e s ta b l i s h  en h is  p ro p e r ty  on 
V enables S t r e e t  a t  th e  r e a r  e f  4960 Union S t r e e t ,  a  p r iv a te  tw enty yard .32 
e a l lb r e  r i f l e  range fo r  use by th e  North Burnaby R ifle  C lub.

2 . That B.C.E.Power & Gas Company Gas Mtjn p la n s  Nos. 33309, 33313 and -32307 be
approved . .

3 . That B .C .E .R . Pole P lans Numbers K8800/6647 and 8648 be approved.
Moved by C r. S tephens, Seconded by C r. Isherw ood: "That the  recommendations o f  
th e  Committee be ad o p te d ."

C arried  Unanimously
FIRE tr TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

Your Committee met on Monday, A p ril 3rd 1950 and recommend:
1 . That Linden G. W illiam s be appoin ted  P ro b a tio n a ry  Firem an as from A p ril 1 s t 

1950.
Moved by C r. Drummond. Seoonded by C r. S tephens: "That the recommendation e f  the  
Cemmlttee be ad o p ted .

C arried  Unanimously

315.00
l

P ro p e rty  S a le s  s l i p s  were subm itted  fo r  approval as f o llo w s :-  
7636 Lot 5, B lk . 38, D.L. 34 Ayesha I s a b e lle  W lnnifred Goodman 315.00
7627 Lot 4 S 4 E .P t.0 .1 3 8  a o ^ O ^ IS .lM If 'B S k S ^ “!9 /5 0 , 0 .L .35/1S1

H erbert George Haskins 850.00 850.00 Agt
7628 Lot 1 S u b jec t to  R ight-ef-w ay  easem ent, B.C.E.R.

Pl ? ° ? „ 26A SM#:*81 ?• Doreen Mary Mark & A rthur W illiam  Mark 326.00 300.00 
™ 28 o /  2 f L* }2? / iS1 Margery Wood M uller650.00 450.007630 Lot"A", B lk . 34, D.L. 121 E lsa  J u l ln a  Rose 2610.00 1810..00
7631 Lot 20, S .D ."A ", B lk . 36, D.L. 130/121 Georges Barker &

G ra n v ille  Barker 500.00 310.00 Agt

!i 
I 

' 
130 l 

FlllFtrE COWITTEE <coNT'Ql . . ., . i Sal1rY of coul't Stenograpber to be set at $195.00 I?er month, being ss.tary 
of 111170.00 per month for PoUce cou,•t dut.ies, and. $?,5.00 per month for 
Juvenile court duties. 

( J) Tbat salaries in resrect of Janitor e'IIJ)loye•s be set as. fo ltotrs: 
• JanitOT - Main Hall ~195,PO.per 1119nth 
. Janitor - Publ1o Hatl . . I 165 00 per month 

(k) Th&t p1•ov1sions be made in seal• f'or.p11s1'lion.of' :Jraughtsman for minimum 
saiary of $212.00 per month and maximum or t260~00 per month and that the 
present Draughtsman l'ICeive the -ximum salary· effeptive &s from February 
1st 1950. 

Ail a.dJust.ments in rates of pay to be ut,•oac1,ive to. J&nuar;v 1st 19501 except 
.,1;1,r, othtr1Jis1 stated. 
(4) Thit authorit;v be gnnted for the p1·inting of the usv.al numbu• of Fin&noial 

Statement.a fo1• the ;ver.1· ending December 31st 1949, r.nd that the Purchasing 
Agent.be i11st1•uoted to call for tenders in.this oonnection. ( 5) Ttu.t allotranoes be made un,ier Section 311 e:f' t,he Municipal Aot in the sum •f 
$48.69 • ,f • .l. 

(ij) Th&t Disbursements be approv1d1in the sum of $2191 588.25 0 

(7) Th&t ttro men be engr.ged fo1· the purpose .of ,•ounding up &nd impounding stray 
dogs 1n the established-pound at 1855 Kingstray, and to make & door to door 
oi.Nv&ss ro,• the collection or dog ta.x. The cos't.s involved to be 89.00 per day 

. per man an.:1 truolc, plus kn amount of 25% on &11 dog licenses oollected. 
Moved by C1·, MacSorley, S.oonde.:1 by c,,. Armstroug: "Thii:t. the reoOlllllJlndations of 
tb• Finance Committee be adopte.:1.~ 

I •• t Car,•ied Unanim~usl;v 

P}1oPERTY & wn,;UNG CQWTTTEE 
Your committee met on Monday, April 3rJ 1950 an.:1 recoD1D111n-i: 

1. That permission be granted to B.S,Willi&ms, Williamx Concrete Comr~n1, to 
establish a plant f•r the •nufaotu,·e of re-1nforoed concrete septic tanks on 
propu\r desc1•1bed West Half Block .33, Blocks 1 to 36, District Lilt 132. 

Moved by Cr. Ish11•troo'i\, SeconJed by Cr, Armstrong: "That the 1·1commen.:iation of the 
committee be 1,doptod. . -

c·r.ri·1ed Unr.nimously 

aoARO OF WORKS & WATERtPRKS CQ~ITTfE 
You,· commit.tu me on Monf.y,pr1l 3rd 1950 1,nd recollllllllnd: 

1. Thi.t the Easterly 63 feet of pl'Operty desc1·ib1d i.s pi.rt of the south east 
quarter of Dist1•ict Lot 175 be .pu,•ch&sed :f'1•om 1)1•. W.G.Mo,·ris, to,, the sum 
of $475.00, including the cost of su1·v•y for the pu,•pose of Nidening 
Albertr. Street. 

Mov11d by c,·. M&oSo,•l•~• Seconded. by c,•. Stephens; "'l'h&t the recommendation of th• 
committee be 1,dopt1d. 

Carl'itd U!l6nimously 

~ ASSTSTANCE, HEAill'H & SANITATION COMMITTEE 
Your committee met on Mon.:i&y, April 3rd 1950 and recommend: 

1. Th&t salaries of F.C.Pithart r.nd J .R.Knights be inc1•1ased to $238.00 per month 
and $201.50 per month nspeotively 1.s f'Nm October 1st, 1949~ to bring these 
salary classifications in line •1th tha P,•ovincial Stoi&l Worku•s salar;v 
schedule. 

Moved b;v Cr. Wilks, s,conded by Cr. Stephens: "Th&t the recorr.mendation ef the 
c1mmitt11--b1 adopte.:1, . 

Carried Unanimously 

ADUINISTRATJPH PF JUSTICS, LJGHT & POWER COMMITTEE 
Your committee -met on Mondr.y, April 3.rd 1950 and r100111J111nd: 

(1) That permission be gr1.nt1d to George Vey to establish en his property on 
Venables Street at ihe ,·ear ef 4960 Union Stceet, a p1·ivat1 t.1r1nty JL1·d .22 
eaUbre rifle ra.nge to,• use by the North Burnaby Rifle Club. 

2. ThLt B.c.E.PoH,· & G&.s comi:r.ny Gas Mqn plt.ns Nos. 22309, 22~13 and -22307 be 
approved. . ,/ 

3. Thi.t B.C ,E.R. Pole Plana Numbers K88001 8647 &nd 8648 be app1•ov,d. 
Lfeved by c,·. Stephens, Seconded by Cr, Isher•ood: "That the reeommend&tions of 
the commit.tee be adopted-." 

car1·11d Un1.nimous-ly 

FIRE l'r TffANSPQRtPIQH tOWTTTf;E 
You,· commi •• 11111 on 1lonclay, April 3rd 1960 and reoolDDl8nd: 

1. Thr.t. Li.nden G. Williams be 1,ppo1nted Probationary Fireman i.s from Ap1•1l 1st 
1960. 

t.toved by Cr. 
Cemmittee be 

Drummond Seconded by c,•. Stephens: "Thut the 1·eoollllll4lnJat1on ef the 
Ldopt.ed." 

Cat•r1ed Utu,.nimously 

Property Sales slips 1r.,,., submitted for app1•ova.l as follows:-
76?.8 !,,)t 5, Blk. 38, ll.L. 04 Ayesha Isabelle Winnifnd Goo..iman ~15.00 615.00 
'7627 Lot 4 S&E.Pt.0.1,,28 fc~

1
Ui§t%Mtf·B~~~~a,9/5o, D.L.35iis1 

1 

Hub11rt George Hasktns 850.00 850.00 Agt 
'7628 Lot 1 SubJect to Right-er-way o11is1ment, B.c.E.P. 

Block 261 u.~.,,91 c. Ooreen M&ry M,r1c & Arthur W1ll11o.m Muk 326.00 600.00 
7629 !At 19, ~.D. A, Blk, 34, D.L. 120/121 Margery Wood Mulldr550.00 450.00 
7630 Let"A", Blk. 24, D.L. 121 Elsa Jul:1,n11 Rose 2610,00 1e1n.oo 
7631 Lot 20, S.D."A", Blk. 361 O.L. 120/121 Georgea Barker & 

Gri.nvilh Bulcu 600.00 310.00 Agt. 



131
i

7632 Lot 26, E lk . 35, S.D.'c", O.Ii. 12o /l21  P a tr io t*  Munroo 525.00 400.00 Agt
& J a m s  Munroo

7633 Lot 18, .B lk . 35, D.L. 120/121, S .D ."c"  The Synod o f  th e  Do cos# Of
New W estm inster 550.00 £50.00 Agt

l1®* 7* E lk * 3* 38 J * " * t Ingram & John Edwin Ingram 350.00 325.00
7635 Lot 1, E lk . 5, D.L.-117WA Adka I n d u s t r ie s  L td . 450.00 430.00

29 , „ s A0 , a • B lk . 34, D.L. 120/121 John Manulak 500.00 300.00 Agt.
7637 Lots 6 ,7 ,8 ,  B lk . 42, D.L. 30 E d ith  Marl# T re len b erg  &

_ .  , • «  W illiam  T re len h erg  960.00 900.00
7638 Lot 23, S .D . A", B lk . 36, D.L. 120/121 N o lllo  Helen Maloolm

k  W illiam  Maloolm 500.00 310.00 Agt.
7639 Im ts 12&13, B lk . 76, D.L. 1 2 2 /3 /4  B arbara Jan* K irk p a tr ic k

n n ■ ■ . & E i'A rd  Thomson K irk p a tr ic k  450.00 450.007640 Lot 19, S .D ."A ", B lk . 36, D.L. 120/121 Joan W ilson C urrl*
. & Donald Maurioe C urrl*

7641 Lots 10&11, B lk . 6, D.L. lS S E ^Istan lo y  G i l l  Dowling
Lot 2* B lk - 168B^  >7642 t o t  39, S .D ."A*, B lk . 36, D.L. 120/121 W illiam

« _ D orhousoff
7643 L ot3 19&20, S .D .’A", B lk . 35, D.L. 120/121 The U nited

C hirch  o f  Canada

660.00 450.00
700.00 690.00 Agt

550100 46 0 .QO

1 .0 0  7 5 0 .0 0 *
7644 Lot"A", B lk . 29, D .L. 157 N icholas*K a!yT &  A lfrod  Hop#

7645 L .t  71, S .D .’A ',  B lk . 56, O .L . IS O /lllD o lU l DokgUs l l 0 0 -00 1015,00

7646 L . .  37. k S i '& V S M S S / l k .  „ to  D o u g L . ^  ^
H a ll Sc W illiam  Knutson 500.00 310 .00  Agt.

Moved by C r. Ishorw ood, Sooondod by C r. Drummonl: "That p ro p e r ty  s a le s  as 
su b m itte d , be app roved .

Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Seconded by C r. Arm strong: "That Burnaby Town P lann ing  
By-law 1948, Amendment By-law No. 1, 1950 be no# In tro d u c e d , . t h a t  th e  C ouncil 
s i t  a s  a Committee o f  the  Whole w ith  th e  Reeve in  th e  C hair to  co n s id e r  the 
By-law .

„ . ..  . .  C a rrie d  Unanimously
The Reeve th e n  asked the  q u e s tio n : "What i s  your p le a su re  w ith  t h i s  Ey-law ?" 
Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Seconded by C r. Isherw ood: "That the By-law be read  by 
s h o r t  t i t l e  o n ly ."

. C a rrie d  Unanlmougly
Moved by C r. M aoSqrloy, Seconded by C r. Arm strong: "That the  Committee do no# 
r i s o  and r e p o r t  th e  By-law com plete w ithou t amendment."

C arried  Unanimously
C ouncil th e n  re -co n v en ed .
Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Seconded by C r. Isherw ood: "That Burnaby To#n P lann ing  
By-law 1948, Amendment B y-la#  No. 1, 1950 be no# p a s se d ."

C a rrie d  Unanimously

Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Seconded by C r. Isherw ood; ?That Burnaby Land Sal# 
By-law No. 6 , 1950 be now in tro d u c e d , t h a t  th e  C ounoil s i t  as .a com m ittee o f  
th e  Whole w ith  th e  Reeve in  th e  c h a ir  to  co n s id e r  the  B y-law ."

C a rrie d  Unanimously
The Reeve th e n  asked th e  q u e s tio n :  "What I s  your p le a su re  w ith  t h i s  B y-la#? 
Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Sooondod by C r. Arm strong: "That the B y-la#  be read  by 
s h o r t  t i t l e  o n ly ."

C arried  Unanimously
Moved by C r. M acSorley, Seconded by C r. A rm strong: "That th e  Committee do no# 
r i s e  and r e p o r t  th e  By-law com plete w ith o u t amendment."
„ . ,  .  C a rrie d  UnanimouslyC ouncil th e n  re -co n v en ed .
Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Seconded by C r. A rm strong: "That Burnaby Land Sal# 
E y -la«  No, 6, 1950 be no# p a s se d ."

C arried  Unanimously

Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Seconded by C r. Isherwood,: "That Burnaby C lin to n  
S t r e e t  Sohool P ro p e rty  By-law 1950 be no# re o o n s id e re d ."
„  , C a rrie d  Unanimously
Moved by Cr. M aoSorley, Seconded by C r. Isherw ood: "That Burnaby C l i n t o n .  , _ 
S t r e e t  Sohool P ro p e rty  By-law 1950 be no# f in a l ly  ad o p ted , th a t  i t  be signed  by 
th e  Reeve an l C lo rk , and the C orporate S ea l be a f f ix e d  t h e r e to ."  . --

C a rried  Unanimously

Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Seconded by C r. Isherw ood: 
D ed ic a tio n  By-law 1950 be no# re c o n s id e re d ,"

"That Burnaby S t r e e t

. . C a rrie d  Unanimously
Moved by C r. M aoSorley, Seoonded by C r. Isherw ood: "That Burnaby S t r e e t  
D ed loa tion  B y-la#  1950 be no# f i n a l l y  adopteld, th a t  i t  be "signed by the 
and C le rk , and the  C o rpo ra te  S e a l  be a f f ix e d  th e r e to ." .  . .

C a rrie d  Unanimously

Reeve

i

. t .

131 

7632 Lot 261 Elk. 351 s.o.•c•, D.L. 120/121 Patricia Munroe 525.-00 400.00 Agt 
& JaBllls Munroe 

7633 Lot 181 .Elk. 35, D.L. 120/121, s.o.•c• The Synod of tbe Ooces• 
New Westminster 550.00 

7634 Lot 7, Elk. 3, 0.L. 38 J,n•t Ingram & John Ed.•1n Ingram350.00 
7635 Lot 1, Elk. 5, 0.L •. 117W-i;r Adka Indq9t1•:les Lt-1, 450.00 
7636 Lot 20, S.0.•A•, Blk. 341 D.L. 120/121 John Manulak 500.00 
7637 Lots 61 7,8, Blk. 42 1 D.L. 30 E.Uth Mari• Trelenber~ & 

tf 
fl50.00 Agt 
325.00 
430.00 
300.00 Agt. 

. William Trelenl:lerg . 950.00 900.00 7638 Lot 23, S.D.~A•, Blk. 36, D.L. 120/121 Nelli• Helen Maloolm 
& W1lliua,M,loolm - 500.00 310.00 Agt. 

7639 Lots 12&13, Blk. 76, D.L. 122/3 4 Barbara Jane Kirkpatrick 
& Ed.ward Tho!IISqn Kirkpatrick 450.00 450.0P 7640 !At 19, s.o.•A•, Blk. 36, D.L. 120/121 Jean Wilson Currie 

; & Donali ¥~ur1ce Currie 550.00 450.00 
7641 Lots l0&11, Blk. 61 D.L. 158R1!JStanley Gill 0o•i1ng 700 0 00 690.00 Agt 
: Let 21 Blk. 31 D.L. 158% ) 
7642 Lot 29 1 s.0.•A•, Blk. 361 D.L. 120/121 William 

D•rhoqsoff 550~00 450.QO 
7643 Lots 19&20; S.D.•A•, Blk. 351 ~.L. 120/121 The United 

Cbt,·eh of Canada 
·7544 Lot•A•, Blk. 29 1 U.L. 157 l'Heholu Kalyk & Alfred Hor• 

1.00 750.00,.. 

Cltor.Y 1100.00 1015.00 Ag•· 7645 Lot ?.1 1 s.D.•A•, Blk. 36, 0.L. 120/121 John Douglas 
ija\l & William Knutson. 500.00 310.00 Agt. 

7646 Lot 221 s.D. A, Blk. 361 D.u. 120/121 John Douglas 
Hall & William Knutson 500.00 310.00 Agt. 

~oved by Cr. Ish•r•ood, Seconded by Cr. Drummoni: •Ttiat pror•rty sales as 
submitted. be approved. 

M•v•i by Cr. MaoSorley, Seconded by ·c~. Armstrong: •That Burnaby To•n Planning 
By-la• 1948, Amendment By-1 .. 11 No. 1, 1950 be no• 1ntroduc1J, .that the council 
s:lt as, committee of the Whole •i~h the Reeve 1n the Chair t~ consider the 
By-lu. • 

Car1·ied Unanimously • The Re1v1 then asked the question: •what is your pleasure •1th thls By-la•? 
Movtd by Cr. Ma.cSorley, SeconJeJ by Cr. Ishu·irood: •That the By-la• be 1·ead by 
shu•t title only.• 

cauied Una.ntmougly 
Moved by C1·. Ml.lQSQrl•Y• Seconded by Cr. Armstrong: •ThLt 1,he committe11 1'0 no• 
1·1se r.nd report the By-lr.,r complete "'1thout a1111tnd11111nt " . 

cau1eJ Unanimously 
couno11 then 1•e-conv;ined 0 

Moved by Cr. Mac8erley, Seconded by Cr. Ish•r•ood: "That Burnaby Toe Planning 
J!y-la,r 19481 Amendment By-la."' No. 1, 1950 be no• pr.sa..:i. • 

ca.,·ried Unanimously 

Moved by Cr. Mfl.oSorley, S.oond•d by Cr. Isherwood~ ~Thfl.t Bu1·naby l.6nd sai. 
By-le• No. 6 1 1950 be noir introduced, that the council sit as.a committee of 
,the Whole "1th the Reeve in the C~ir to consider the By-lf<•." 

Carried Unanimously " 
,riu, Re•v• then asked the question: "What is you,· pltasure "'1th this By-la•? 
Mcved by C,·. M5'cSorley, Second•d by Cr, Al'D1strong: Thf.t the By-la.• be read by 
sho1•t title only.• 

Cat·ried Unantm.:iusly 
Moved by C1·. MacS01•ley, Secondt1i.i by 
rise and report the By-1&• completft 

Cr. Armst,·ong: "That the committee 
•ithout, amendment." 

.:i_o no• 

Council then re-conv1sned •. 
C5'rried Uru.nimously 

Movei.1 by c,•, MaoSorley, Seconded by c,•. Armstrong: "Thi.t Bu,·m.by Lani Sat­
... Ey-1&• N.:;, 6 1 1950 b& now passed." 

Carried Unan1J110usly 

Moved by C,·. M5'cSO rle y, Se ocnded by ·c,•. Tsh•r•oo.:I_: "Th.t Burnaby Clinton 
Stnet School Pl'ope,·ty By-h• 1950 be no" 1·econsider11d." 

c,u·r1ed Un&nimous ly 
Moved by Cr. \facSol'hy, Seconded by Cr. Isti.1•1tood: "That Burnaby Clinton_ 
Street School Property By-la." 1950 be no• finally L.dopted, that it b• sign•d by 
tile Reeve an:i Cl•1·k, fln.i the co,•po1•ate Seal be affixed tbsnto." 

carried Unr.ntmcus].y 

Moved by c,·. MaoSorley, S.conJed by c,,, Isher•ood.: "That Bu,·naby Street 
0ed1c&tion By-1"'" 1950 be no,v reconsidered." 

. Carded Unanimously 
. Moved QY Cr. Ma.cSOrley, Seconded by Cr. Isbu•..,ooJ: "Thr.t Burnaby Strut 

De.:iioation By-lu 1950 be noill fin.,lly a.Joptci, tti._t· it be ·signed by the 
and Clu•k, 11.nd tl:wi {)01•po1•a.te Seal be aff.txed thento. ". . . 

car,· i•d Uni;.nimous ly 

l . ,l 
.( 

.l 
.l • 

Re•v• 

I 



-Isherw ood: 'T h a t Burnaby Land Sal*Wo V*d w
N o .  5  O r .  UTaeSorley» S e c o n d e d  b y  C r .

• 19 50 be now re c o n s id e re d .’
Moved b„ „ .  . C a rrie d  .Unanimously
N o . 5 5 c * .  M a o s o r i e y ,  S e o o n d e d  b y -cr> isherw ood! ’ That Burnaby Land Sale B y-lae

hB c« - p ? r ? t . f s J 2 ;  1X be « 8 » 4  by the Reeve and C lerk  and

C a rrie d  UnanimouslyThe » e .t ln g  , hen ^

Ccnflmdl'

i 
~ ,, 

I 

L 

132 

Land Sale By-la" d• "That Burnaby -Isher1'.00 • 1 fl 

""•• •• c,. ••"":,• .:.~ •• u.~ · •. ,..,., .. ,,, • tho Rem 
S.c

onded .,» c, • ; UnottimouolJ ,.. .. Salo '1- ~ 
l Y .i Carrie "Th t Burnaby end Clerk an •• • S, '"'• •• •• &oo,dod ». ~.,, a bo o!gnod by 

" ~ b Sorl.•Y• dopt.e.i. " l" 
"'""•~ y c, .• Mao finally ad t.heret.o. d U n1moUS ., 
No, 5, 1950 ba noi': be et't'ixe ,(. Carrie n& t 1:.he co,-po, .• .._., Sea • 

t.hen a.:iJourne.:1.--:;;;-" /';?'bN'..0,?y 4.,o...,./.,,( ,17=/)'J'J. • 
The meet.1ng 

con,,._., ,;Aft}/4~ • hLJ'~. 
Clerk · Eife.~ii 

. '' 

I ., 

f i .. 
~:) 
i 
! 

t 
f: 
I 
m 

r-

n 

I 
!­
I 

I -~ 


